This is information on a product in full production.
October 2012 Doc ID 023494 Rev 1 1/37
1
M24C16-W M24C16-R
M24C16-F
16-Kbit serial I²C bus EEPROM
Datasheet  production data
Features

Doc ID 023494 Rev 1 35/37
10 Part numbering
Table 20. Ordering information scheme
Example: M24C16 W MC 6 T P
Device type
M24 = I2C serial access EEPROM
Device function
C16 = 16 Kbit (2 K X 8)
Operating voltage
W = VCC = 2.5 V to 5.5 V
R = VCC = 1.8 V to 5.5 V
F = VCC = 1.7 V to 5.5 V
Package
BN = PDIP8(1)
1. RoHS-compliant (ECOPACK1®)
MN = SO8 (150 mil width)(2)
2. RoHS-compliant and halogen-free (ECOPACK2®)
DW = TSSOP8 (169 mil width)(2)
MC = UFDFPN8 (MLP8)(2)
CS = WLCSP (chip scale package)
Device grade
5 = Consumer: device tested with standard test flow over –20 to 85°C
6 = Industrial: device tested with standard test flow over –40 to 85 °C
Option
blank = standard packing
T = Tape and reel packing
Plating technology
P or G = ECOPACK® (RoHS compliant)
Revision history M24C16-W M24C16-R M24C16-F
36/37 Doc ID 023494 Rev 1
11 Revision history
Table 21. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
05-Oct-2012 1
Initial release resulting from splitting datasheet M24C16 revision 17
as follows:
– M24C16-125 datasheet for automotive products (range 3)
– M24C16-W M24C16-R M24C16-F (this datasheet) for standard
products range
Updated in Section 8: DC and AC parameters:
– ESD value in Table 5: Operating conditions (voltage range W)
– Extended temperature range in Table 7: Operating conditions
(voltage range F)
– ICC Standby in Table 11: DC characteristics (M24C16-W, device
grade 6)
Added dimensions in Table 19: WLCSP 5 bumps package data and
Figure 17: WLCSP 5 bumps package outline.
M24C16-W M24C16-R M24C16-F
Doc ID 023494 Rev 1 37/37
Please Read Carefully: